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LAKE MOTORS in Eagle Lake 
Is Used Car & Truck Headquarters in Colorado County!! 
Nobody, I Mean N... Nobody. Has A Selection Like This! 

BARGAIN 
C 
O 

N 

GM PROGRAM CARS: 
2000 Olds Alero 8K, Loaded! $15,995 

2000 Chevy Cavalier 8K $12,595 

2000 Olds Silhouette Minivan Great Price! $19,995 

1999 Olds Intrigue GL Opal Blue, CD $15,995 
1999 Olds Intrigue GX Artie White, Deep Tint $14,995 
1999 Pontiac Grand Am SE Bright White, CD $13,995 

1998 Chevy S-10 Ext. Cab Pickup Low Miles, SjmM $13,995 
1998 Chevrolet Lumina Bright White $11,995 
1997 Pontiac Grand Am SE Nice Car! $8,995 
1997 Chevrolet Lu mina Green Metallic, Only ZK! $11,995 
1997 Chevrolet Lumina Bargain Priced! $10,595 
1997 Cadillac Catera Classic Luxury, Economy Too! $18,995 
1997 Buick Park Avenue Leather, CD, Memory Seats $13,995 

CLEAN ONE OWNER TRADE INS: 
1997 Olds Regency Leather Seats, Spotless! $13,995      1995 Olds 88 Royale Excellent Condition $8,995 
1997 Chevy Monte Carlo Dealer Demo, 29K $11,995     1991 Chevy Suburban $9,999 

IM HOUSE FINANCING SPECIALS: 
1995 Chevy Corsica Clean $5,995      1992 Olds Bravada $4,995 
1994 Olds 98 Regency Leather; Loaded! $7,995      1991 Olds Cutlass Supreme 2-Door, Real Nice! $5,495 
1994 Mercury Sable LS $5,995      1991 Ford XLT Lariat Supercab $7,995 
1992 Chevy 1/2-Ton Clean $7,995 

Come to Lake Motors for your great 
used car or truck today! 

Second Chance Financing Available!! 
Se habla espaiiol, guy. 

LAKE MOTORS of Eagle Lake 
979-23^5556 

Jr. Livestock Show results 

MORE 
GREAT 
USED 
CARS 

ARRIVING 
DAILY! 

COMMERCIAL HEIFER SHOW CONTINUED 
Place 
Class 1 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

Class 2 
3rd 
4th 

5th 
6th 

Class 3 
1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

Grand 
Reserve 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7ih 
8th 

Grand 
Reserve 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 

Grand 
Reserve 
Light 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 
10th 
11th- 
12th 
13th 
14th 
15th 
16th 
17th 

Medium 
2nd 

Exhibitor 

Dustin Krenek 
Jordan Mahalitc* 
Lauren Spanihel 
Dane Krenek 

Camille Staff 
Karl Vasut 

Kaylee Robinson 
Ryan Henske 

Heather Shanks 
Jake Staff 
James Chollett 
Amanda Labay 

Buyer Price 

2,000 Robby Cook 
Not on sales sheet 

Eagle Lake General Store 1,800 
Texana Seed & 
Bumper Crop 1,600 

Garwood/Nada Buyers 1,600 
Jr. Friedrich & Mike 

Arnold Trucking 2,000 
Mike & Gloria Weathers 3,000 

Eagle Lake Buyers 2,000 

Place 
11th 
12th 
13th 
14th 
15th 
16th 

17th 
18th 

Exhibitor 
Paige Willis 
Travis Bujnoch 
Bennie Glover 
Shawn Faldyn 
Colt Wilson 
Aaron Pesak 

Matt Srubar 
Lance Bittner 

Continued from Page 6 

Eagle Lake Buyers 2,750 
Larry & Diane Smidovec 1,900 

Not on sales sheet 
Albert Hoelscher Farm 1,500 

19th     AlishaPoncik 

20th     Ross Weishuhn 
Heavy weight 

2nd      Jonathan Treptow 

RABBIT SHOW 
Dannah Krueger 
Courtney Wied 
Kimberly Varley 
Stacy Markwardt 
Lacy Krueger 
Kelli BeTger 
Trent Wied 
Tiffany Varley 

Brookshire Bros. $1,600 
Travis Maertz 1,250 
F. Walker Contractors 900 
Not on sales sheet 
Not on sales sheet 
Henry & Beth Beken 800 
Colorado County Buyers    700 
Hoelscher Car Care 400 

TURKEY SHOW 
Ashley Waligura 
Margie Leopold 
Noelle Jurica 
Brent Botard 
Jacob Harbich 
Craig Waligura 
Brandy Tuck 

Ransom Weed Ranch 
Tri-County Contractors 
Garwood/Nada Buyers 
Jean & Zelda Walker 
Bemardo/Mentz Buyers 
Garwood/Nada Buyers 
Piper Creek Ranch 

MARKET HOG SHOW 
Katie Schimcek        Mike Weathers 
Jeffrey Kazmir B&D Backhoe & Dozer 

$1,700 
1,699 

800 
700 
500 
800 
700 

3,000 
2,500 

3rd Erynne Treptow* 
4th Jake Koehl* 
5 th Tyler Treptow 
6th Larry Ross 
7th Crystal Pesak 
8th Jenna Schatte-Page 
9th Casey Wessels* 
10th Jacob Weishuhn 
11th Candice Burns 
12th Tori Priest 
13th Samantha Hoelscher 
14th Steven Poncik 
15th Brooke Janda 
16th Taylor Melnar 

Rice FFA Chapter Hog 

PEN OF THREE 
Grand Cody Besch Mike Arnold Trucking 
Reserve Amber Mahalitc    Eagle Lake General Store 
3rd Lora Weishuhn Columbus Agri-Center 
4th Bobby Pesak Mike Arnold Trucking 

Buyer 
Al Jamison 
Columbus Agri-Center 
Colorado County Buyers 
Columbus Buyers 
G&C Electric 
Faldyn Electric & 
Boettcher Electric 

Weimar Buyers 
Lehrer Interests & 

Garwood/Nada Buyers 
Frelsburg Buyers & 

Columbus Buyers 
Piper Creek Ranch 

M-G& 
Hill Bank & Trust 
Legacy Building 
Ron & Estelle Mostyn 
Weimar Buyers 
Sand Supply 
Prime Industries 
Colorado Feed 
Colorado Feed 
Frelsburg Buyers 
Hoelscher Oil 
Columbus Buyers 
Weishuhn Engineering 
Bob Tait 
Weimar Buyers 
Hoelscher Oil 
Mike Arnold 

Total Sale 

JUNIOR BEEF HEIFER SHOW 

Ransom Weed Ranch 1,000 
Wegenhoft Ranch 1,200 
Not on sales sheet 
Riverside Buyers 900 
Weimar Buyers 800 
John Kirkpatrick 900 
Colorado County Buyers   800 
Coschatta Ranch 1,000 
Columbus Plumbing 800 
Freslburg Buyers 1,100 
Columbus Buyers 950 
84 Domino Group 800 
Weimar Buyers 900 
Frelsburg Buyers 900 
Columbus Buyers 800 
Eagle Lake Buyers 850 
Peoples State Bank 1,100 

Boettcher Electric & 
Faldyn Electric 1,100 

3rd       Casey Kainer          Don Lewis DVM, Kuhn Optical 
& Texas Irrigation 900 

4th       Kaci Kazmir            84 Domino Group 700 
5th       Lacy Krueger           Frelsburg Buyers 800 
6th       David Estrada          Dupre Lease Service & 

Sheridan Lions Club 900 
7th       Andrea Stock           All Good Construction 1,500 
8th       Garrett Schatte-Page Colorado Feed 1,000 
9th       Damon Faldyn         New Ulm Chamber 1,200 
10th     KaylynBrune           Weishuhn Engineering 1,100 

Terri Prihoda 
Steven Stock 
Dannah Krueger 
Preston Willis 
Kristen Janda 
Dustin Herzik 
Lonnie Sims 
Ronnie Vasquez 
Clifton Kazmir 
Philip Brune 
Kolt Miller 
Dustin Meyer 
Shane Pesak 
Cody May 
Jason Johnson 
Harrison Batiste 
Anthony Salinas 

weight 
Brandon Pesak 

Grand champion, Overall 
Reserve champion, Overall 
Grand champion, American heifer 
Reserve champion, American heifer 
Grand champion, British heifer 
Reserve champion, British heifer 
Grand champion, European heifer 
Reserve champion, European heifer 

Megan Pavalock 
Sloane Pavalock 
Heather Shanks 
Heather Shanks 
Courtney Swyden 
Tiffany Varley 
Megan Pavalock 
Sloane Pavalock 

JUNIOR BEEF DAIRY SHOW 
Grand champion, Brown Swiss 
Grand champion, Guernsey 
Grand champion, Holstein 
Grand champion, Jersey 
Jr. champion, Brown Swiss 
Reserve jr. champion. Brown Swiss 
Jr. champion, Guernsey 
Reserve jr. champion, Guernsey 
Jr. champion, Holstein 
Reserve jr. champion, Holstein 
Jr. champion, Jersey 
Reserve jr. champion, Jersey 
Sr. champion, Brown Swiss 
Reserve sr. champion, Brown Swiss 
Sr. champion, Guernsey 
Reserve sr. champion, Guernsey 
Sr. champion, Holstein 
Reserve sr. champion, Holstein 
Sr. champion, Jersey 
Reserve sr. champion, Jersey 

Homecoming 
King, Queen 

nominees 
The Rice High School Senior 

Class has made its nominations 
for Homecoming 2000 King and 
Queen. Voting will take place on 
Thursday. The King and Queen 
will be crowned during half-time 
activities on Friday night. 

Pictured in front, from left, 
are Sarah Gould, Stacy Schnei- 
der, Jenna Hoffman, Leslie 
Waddell, Cindy Osornio and 
Samantha Bluntson. 

In back are Koehl Cranek, 
Kurt Coldeway, Cliff Keith, An- 
thony Salinas and Jacob Little. 
Not pictured is Paul Valles. 

Yearbook Staff hard at work 
tr 

Price 
1,100 
1,100 
1,000 
800 
800 

1,000 
900 

1,500 

950 
900 

1,000 
1,000 
1,100 
800 

1,200 
1,000 
900 

1,200 
1,000 
1,200 
1.350 
900 
800 
900 
800 
900 

6,750 
4,800 
3,900 
2,700 

$199,647 

Kyle Poppe 
John Kettler 
Sara Erhstes 
Gregory Berger 
John Kettler 
John Kettler 
John Kettler 
Austin Tatum 
Sara Emstes 
Kyle Poppe* 
Nicholas King 
Gregory Berger 
Kyle Poppe 
John Kettler 
John Kettler 
Aaron Tatum 
Sara Emstes 
John Kettler 
Gregory Berger* 
Gregory Berger 

♦Showmanship Award 

Driveways • Sidewalks • Pea Gravel Patios 

MORALES CONCRETE FINISHERS 
Quality Concrete Work * Free Estimates 

979-234-3714      305 Guadalupe St., Eagle Lake 

CLASSIFIED ADS 
Continued from Page 9 

Tractor Parts 
Save 40-60% — Used & New 

Case-IH, John Deere, MF, AC, Ford. 
Buying salvage tractors daily 
EAGLE TRACTOR 

979-234-2516 1-800-833-5867 

DONNIE ROLLINS 
CONSTRUCTION 

Specializing In — ROOFING & PAINTING 
• Reroofing • New & Repairs • Flat Roofs 

PAINTING Exterior/Interior 

NEW CONSTRUCTION — REMODELING 
Over 20 Years Experience 

CALL US FOR  FREE ESTIMATES 

(979) 732-3594 • Cell (979) 732*4456 

tt, Complete Electrical Service"- 

Residential 
•Commercial 

•Industrial 

* Free Estimates 
* 24 Hour Service 

* Bonded & Insured 

James Pierce, President 
ElCampo 979-543-6659 

By Jenna Hoffman 
Raider Review Staff 

The yearbook staff has been hard 
at work preparing for the 2000-2001 
Rice Raider Yearbook. When asking 
for ideas for the theme of the upcom- 
ing yearbook, no one could argue with 
the title, "2001: A Raider Odyssey." 
All staff members felt that the every- 
day lives of students attending Rice 
could be captured through this title. 

Staff members include Stacy Sch- 
neider, editor; Kinsey Hoffman, busi- 
ness manager; Jenna Hoffman, senior 
editor; Kayce Wilkerson, classes edi- 

Library 
Continued from Page 5 
The library has 10 new computers 

ready for internet use. We will be 
offering computer classes in the near 
future so sign up if you are interested. 
The fee is $15 per class. 

Last call for the children who reg- 
istered for the summer reading pro- 
gram to pick up goody bags. 

It's Study Club Auction time again 
- mark your calendars for Oct. 28. 
Come by the library and buy a chance 
on the doll house that Fair Wells and 
Bob Wilcox have made. As usual it is 
darling. You can also by a chance on a 
pair of Amish dolls made by Barbara 
Davidson riding in a wagon with little 
heart wheels made by Mary Ann 
Reese Gallier. 

Ceremony 
Continued from Page 1 

past taken part in the event, especially 
young people in Cub Scout, Boy Scout 
and Girl Scout organizations; and 
others in adult organizations. 

The public is invited and urged to 
be on hand for the flag disposal cere- 
mony, stated Philip Mehner, com- 
mander of the Eagle Lake Post and 
Len Matula, commander of the VFW. 
Legionnaire Victor Scott will be 
chairman for the evening's activities. 

Commander Mehner urge Legion- 
naires to be on hand by 6 p.m. for a 
short business meeting and for prepa- 
rations for the disposal ceremony. 

Newsbriefs 
Continued from Page 1 

is taking reservations for their first 
Annual Ski Vacation, Dec. 16-20, to 
Winter Park Resort in Colorado. The 
trip includes transportation, lodging, 
ski rental and three full days out on the 
slopes. In addition, all youth will par- 
ticipate in an exciting three-day youth 
event that will include music, speak- 
ers and fun with youth groups from all 
over the country. Call 234-2571 to 
secure a spot. Space may be limited, so 
please make your reservation by Sept. 
27. Make this a family Christmas tra- 
dition! 

Harvest Ball 
set for Sept. 30 
The Rice Medical Center (RMC) 
Employee's Volunteers' 5th Annual 
Harvest Ball is set for Saturday, Sept. 
30, at the Community Center. This 
year, they will honor Steve Balas. 
Social hour is 6-7p.m.; dinner, 7-8:30; 
salute to Mr. Balas at 7:30; and danc- 
ing from 8:30 to 12:30a.m. with music 
by "Hearts of Fire". Tickets may be 
purchased at RMC, Eagle Lake Drug- 
store or Thomas Clinic for $50 per 
couple. You'll have chances to win 
prizes and have your photo taken by 
Nava Photography. Don't forget 
about the silent auction! 

Results 
Continued from Page 7 

Columbus. 
Semi-pro: best & reserve, Kara 

Kleimann, Columbus. 
GO-TEXAN PHOTOGRAPHY 

(All best of show) 
Adult: Heidi Heinsohn, Frelsburg. 
High school (grades 9-12): Lauren 

Spanihel, Eagle Lake. 
Elementary (through grade 8): 

Simone Petrosky, Columbus. 

tor; Meagan Staff, academics editor; 
Jeremy Walker, activities editor; Jes- 
sica Thomas, organizations editor; 
Tiffany Stern, sports editor; Nakeshia 
Parker, faculty editor and newspaper 
editor of the Raider Review. 

The staff will meet with Tammy 
Holier of Taylor Publishing Tuesday, 
Sept. 26, to finalize the cover design 
for the yearbook. 

Happy 1st =^ 

Birthday 
Destinee Reyes 

Sept. 26 
Love, 
Mom, Dad, 
Uncle Joe, Tony 
& Grandma 

^ 

\ 

From This... To This. 

If* 
Happy 13th Birthday, Priscilla Lozano 

Sept. 21 
You're very special to us and Aunt Linda. You'll always be Mama's "Little Bitty Baby". 

Love, Mom, Linda & Jonathan 

IIXIIIXIIIIIIIltllllHIIIII 

Lordy, Lordy! 
Look Who Turned 

40! 
Sept. 18 

xxiiiixiiiiiixxiixxiimixi] 

Youens & Duchicela Clinic 
402 Youens Drive • Weimar, Texas 78962 

Board Certified Family Practice Board Certified Pediatrics 

is pleased to announce the association for pediatrics of 

Michele L. James, M.D. 
Pediatrician 

Beginning Monday, September 11, 2000 

Available by appointment. Walk-ins welcome. 

Please call 979-725-8545 

Robert A. Youens, M.D. Jorge A. Duchicela, M.D. 
Susan L. Kraemer, M.D. Olga I. Duchicela, M.D. 

Michele L. James, M.D. 

Happy Birthday Tia Nena 
& Daddy 

Sept. 21 Sept. 22 
Love, CoCo 

Foot 
Facts 

By Dr. Eric R. Tepper, Podiatrist 
SUCCESSFUL HAMMERTOE SURGERY 
Surgery to correct hammertoe deformities keeps patients pain-free for years, 

according to a recent study published in Foot & Ankle International. A hammertoe 
occurs when a toe bends in a claw-like position. While any toe can be affected, the 
second toe is most common. This often occurs when a bunion forces the big toe 
to turn in and push the second toe. Hammertoes can result in painful corns and 
calluses at the joint, as the toe persistently rubs against the shoes. The surgery, PIP 
arthroplasty, realigns the toe by releasing joint ligaments and removing some bone 
from the toe at the affected joint. The toe is then straightened and splinted in 
position. 

If surgery is the recommended course of action to get rid of hammertoes, you'll 
be glad to know that today's techniques make the process easier and faster and 
recovery is quite a bit more comfortable than just a few years ago. If you are a 
victim of hammertoes, consider professional help from Rice Medical Center. Our 
techniques are up-to-date, with three basic goals: to relieve pain, restore function, 
and improve appearance. For a consultation, please call us at 234-5571. Tuesday 
appointments available. 

P.S. In the study mentioned above, 92% of hammertoe surgery patients 
reported they were pain-free after five years. 


