BARGAIN BARGAIN LAKE MOTORS in Eagle Lake Is Used Car & Truck Headquarters in Colorado County!! Nobody, I Mean N... Nobody, Has A Selection Like This! **GM PROGRAM CARS:** \$15,995 1998 Chevy S-10 Ext. Cab Pickup Low Miles, Sun Roof! ..... \$13,995 1998 Chevrolet Lumina Bright White .... \$12,595 2000 Chevy Cavalier 8K. 1997 Pontiac Grand Am SE Nice Carl .. 2000 Olds Silhouette Minivan Great Pricel . \$19,995 1997 Chevrolet Lumina Green Metallic, Only 7K!. \$11,995 1999 Olds Intrigue GL Opal Blue, CD ..... \$15,995 1997 Chevrolet Lumina Bargain Priced! .... \$10,595 1997 Cadillac Catera Classic Luxury, Economy Tool ... 1999 Olds Intrique GX Artic White, Deep Tint ..... \$18,995 \$14,995 1999 Pontiac Grand Am SE Bright White, CD ... . \$13,995 1997 Buick Park Avenue Leather, CD, Memory Seats. . \$13,995 **CLEAN ONE OWNER TRADE INS:** 1995 Olds 88 Royale Excellent Condition .. \$8,995 1997 Olds Regency Leather Seats, Spotless! ..... 1991 Chevy Suburban \$9,999 1997 Chevy Monte Carlo Dealer Demo, 29K .. . \$11,995 **IN HOUSE FINANCING SPECIALS:** \$5.995 1992 Olds Bravada \$4,995 1995 Chevy Corsica Clean 1994 Olds 98 Regency Leather; Loaded! . \$7,995 1991 Olds Cutlass Supreme 2-Door, Real Nicel . \$5,495 1994 Mercury Sable LS \$5,995 1991 Ford XLT Lariat Supercab \$7,995 1992 Chevy 1/2-Ton Clean \$7,995

**Come to Lake Motors for your great** used car or truck today!

Second Chance Financing Available!! Se habla español, guy.

LAKE MOTORS of Eagle Lake 979-234-5556



### Jr. Livestock Show results

COMMERCIAL HEIFER SHOW CONTINUED

Place Class 1	Exhibitor	Buyer	Price	11th 12th	Paige W Travis B
1st	Dustin Krenek	Robby Cook	2,000	13th	Bennie (
2nd	Jordan Mahalitc*	Not on sales sheet		14th	Shawn I
3rd	Lauren Spanihel	Eagle Lake General Store	1,800	15th	Colt Wi
4th	Dane Krenek	Texana Seed &		16th	Aaron P
		Bumper Crop	1,600		
Class 2				17th	Matt Sn
3rd	Camille Staff	Garwood/Nada Buyers	1,600	18th	Lance B
4th	Karl Vasut	Jr. Friedrich & Mike			
		Arnold Trucking	2,000	. 19th	Alisha P
5th	Kaylee Robinson	Mike & Gloria Weathers	3,000		
6th	Ryan Henske	Eagle Lake Buyers	2,000	20th	Ross W
Class 3				Heavy weight	
1st	Heather Shanks	Eagle Lake Buyers	2,750	2nd	Jonathar
2nd	Jake Staff	Larry & Diane Smidovec	1,900		
3rd	James Chollett	Not on sales sheet		3rd	Erynne'
4th	Amanda Labay	Albert Hoelscher Farm	1,500	4th	Jake Ko
	DAD	BIT SHOW		5th	Tyler Tr
Canad			\$1 600	6th	Larry Ro
Grand	Dannah Krueger	Brookshire Bros. Travis Maertz	\$1,600	7th	Crystal 1
Reserve	Courtney Wied	F. Walker Contractors	1,250	8th	Jenna So
3rd 4th	Kimberly Varley	Not on sales sheet	900	9th	Casey W
5th	Stacy Markwardt	Not on sales sheet		10th	Jacob W
6th	Lacy Krueger Kelli Berger	Henry & Beth Beken	800	11th	Candice
7th	Trent Wied	Colorado County Buyers		12th	Tori Pri
8th	Tiffany Varley	Hoelscher Car Care	400	13th	Samanth
				14th	Steven I
0 1		KEY SHOW	71 700	15th	Brooke
Grand	Ashley Waligura		\$1,700	16th	Taylor N
Reserve	Margie Leopold	Tri-County Contractors	1,699	Kice FFA	A Chapter

Garwood/Nada Buyers Noelle Jurica

	4th	Brent Botard	Jean & Zelda Walker	700	
	5th	Jacob Harbich	Bernardo/Mentz Buyers	500	
	6th	Craig Waligura	Garwood/Nada Buyers	800	
	7th	Brandy Tuck	Piper Creek Ranch	700	
MARKET HOG SHOW					
	Grand	Katie Schimcek	Mike Weathers	3,000	
	Reserve	Jeffrey Kazmir	B&D Backhoe & Dozer	2,500	
	Light				
	1st	Terri Prihoda	Ransom Weed Ranch	1,000	
	2nd	Steven Stock	Wegenhoft Ranch	1,200	
	3rd	Dannah Krueger	Not on sales sheet		
	4th	Preston Willis	Riverside Buyers	900	
	5th	Kristen Janda	Weimar Buyers	800	
	6th	Dustin Herzik	John Kirkpatrick	900	
	7th	Lonnie Sims	Colorado County Buyers	800	
	8th	Ronnie Vasquez	Coschatta Ranch	1,000	
	9th	Clifton Kazmir	Columbus Plumbing	800	
	10th	Philip Brune	Freslburg Buyers	1,100	
	11th	Kolt Miller	Columbus Buyers	950	
	12th	Dustin Meyer	84 Domino Group	800	
	13th	Shane Pesak	Weimar Buyers	900	
	14th	Cody May	Frelsburg Buyers	900	
	15th	Jason Johnson	Columbus Buyers	800	
	16th	Harrison Batiste	Eagle Lake Buyers	850	
	17th	Anthony Salinas	Peoples State Bank	1,100	
	Medium	weight			
	2nd	Brandon Pesak	Boettcher Electric &		
			Faldyn Electric	1,100	
	3rd	Casey Kainer	Don Lewis DVM, Kuhn C		
			& Texas Irrigation	900	
	4th	Kaci Kazmir	84 Domino Group	700	
	5th	Lacy Krueger	Frelsburg Buyers	800	
	6th	David Estrada	Dupré Lease Service &		
			Sheridan Lions Club	900	
	7th	Andrea Stock	All Good Construction	1,500	
	8th	Garrett Schatte-Page		1,000	
	9th	Damon Faldyn	New Illm Chamber	1 200	

Driveways • Sidewalks • Pea Gravel Patios

MORALES CONCRETE FINISHERS

Quality Concrete Work · Free Estimates

Kaylyn Brune

979-234-3714

#### Continued from Page 6

1,100

Buyer

Al Jamison

raige willis	Al Jailison	1,100
Travis Bujnoch	Columbus Agri-Center	1,100
Bennie Glover	Colorado County Buyers	1,000
Shawn Faldyn	Columbus Buyers	800
Colt Wilson	G&C Electric	800
Aaron Pesak	Faldyn Electric &	
	Boettcher Electric	1,000
Matt Srubar	Weimar Buyers	900
Lance Bittner	Lehrer Interests &	
	Garwood/Nada Buyers	1,500
Alisha Poncik	Frelsburg Buyers &	
	Columbus Buyers	950
Ross Weishuhn	Piper Creek Ranch	900
eight		
Jonathan Treptow	M-G &	
	Hill Bank & Trust	1,000
Erynne Treptow*	Legacy Building	1,000
Jake Koehl*	Ron & Estelle Mostyn	1,100
Tyler Treptow	Weimar Buyers	800
Larry Ross	Sand Supply	1,200
Crystal Pesak	Prime Industries	1,000
Jenna Schatte-Page	Colorado Feed	900
Casey Wessels*	Colorado Feed	1,200
Jacob Weishuhn	Frelsburg Buyers	1,000
Candice Burris	Hoelscher Oil	1,200
Tori Priest	Columbus Buyers	1,350
	Weishuhn Engineering	900
Steven Poncik	Bob Tait	800
Brooke Janda	Weimar Buyers	900
Taylor Melnar	Hoelscher Oil	800
Chapter Hog	Mike Arnold	900
PEN OI	THREE	
Cody Besch	Mike Arnold Trucking	6,750
	agle Lake General Store	4,800
Lora Weishuhn	Columbus Agri-Center	3,900
Bobby Pesak	Mike Arnold Trucking	2,700
e	\$19	9,647

Heather Shanks

Tiffany Varley

Megan Pavalock

Sloane Pavalock

Kyle Poppe

John Kettler

Sara Ernstes

John Kettler

John Kettler

John Kettler

Austin Tatum

Sara Ernstes

Kyle Poppe\*

Kyle Poppe

John Kettler

John Kettler

Aaron Tatum

Sara Ernstes

John Kettler

Gregory Berger\* Gregory Berger

\*Showmanship Award

Nicholas King

Gregory Berger

Gregory Berger

Courtney Swyden

**Total Sale** JUNIOR BEEF HEIFER SHOW Grand champion, Overall Megan Pavalock Reserve champion, Overall Sloane Pavalock Heather Shanks

Grand champion, American heifer Reserve champion, American heifer Grand champion, British heifer Reserve champion, British heifer Grand champion, European heifer Reserve champion, European heifer

Exhibitor

Lora W

Bobby

Grand Cody B

4th

Paige Willis

JUNIOR BEEF DAIRY SHOW Grand champion, Brown Swiss Grand champion, Guernsey Grand champion, Holstein Grand champion, Jersey Jr. champion, Brown Swiss Reserve jr. champion, Brown Swiss Jr. champion, Guernsey Reserve jr. champion, Guernsey Jr. champion, Holstein Reserve jr. champion, Holstein Jr. champion, Jersey Reserve jr. champion, Jersey Sr. champion, Brown Swiss

Reserve sr. champion, Brown Swiss Sr. champion, Guernsey Reserve sr. champion, Guernsey Sr. champion, Holstein Reserve sr. champion, Holstein Sr. champion, Jersey Reserve sr. champion, Jersey

> CLASSIFIED ADS **Continued from Page 9**

**Tractor Parts** Save 40-60% — Used & New Case-IH, John Deere, MF, AC, Ford. Buying salvage tractors daily

"Complete Electrical Service".

EAGLE TRACTOR 1-800-833-5867 979-234-2516

DONNIE ROLLINS

Specializing In — ROOFING & PAINTING • Reroofing • New & Repairs • Flat Roofs PAINTING Exterior/Interior **NEW CONSTRUCTION — REMODELING** Over 20 Years Experience
CALL US FOR FREE ESTIMATES

(979) 732-3594 • Cell (979) 732-4456

Weishuhn Engineering

305 Guadalupe St., Eagle Lake

El Campo

Penner

**Electric** 

 Residential Commercial Industrial

> \* Free Estimates \* 24 Hour Service

\* Bonded & Insured James Pierce, President

979-543-6659



#### Homecoming King, Queen nominees

The Rice High School Senior Class has made its nominations for Homecoming 2000 King and Queen. Voting will take place on Thursday. The King and Queen will be crowned during half-time activities on Friday night.

Pictured in front, from left, are Sarah Gould, Stacy Schneider, Jenna Hoffman, Leslie Waddell, Cindy Osornio and Samantha Bluntson.

In back are Koehl Cranek, Kurt Coldeway, Cliff Keith, Anthony Salinas and Jacob Little. Not pictured is Paul Valles.

### Yearbook Staff hard at work

By Jenna Hoffman Raider Review Staff

The yearbook staff has been hard at work preparing for the 2000-2001 Rice Raider Yearbook. When asking for ideas for the theme of the upcoming yearbook, no one could argue with the title, "2001: A Raider Odyssey." All staff members felt that the everyday lives of students attending Rice for the yearbook. could be captured through this title.

Staff members include Stacy Schneider, editor; Kinsey Hoffman, business manager; Jenna Hoffman, senior editor; Kayce Wilkerson, classes edi-

Continued from Page 5

The library has 10 new computers ready for internet use. We will be offering computer classes in the near future so sign up if you are interested. The fee is \$15 per class.

Last call for the children who registered for the summer reading program to pick up goody bags.

It's Study Club Auction time again - mark your calendars for Oct. 28. Come by the library and buy a chance on the doll house that Fair Wells and Bob Wilcox have made. As usual it is darling. You can also by a chance on a pair of Amish dolls made by Barbara Davidson riding in a wagon with little heart wheels made by Mary Ann Reese Gallier.

Continued from Page 1

past taken part in the event, especially young people in Cub Scout, Boy Scout and Girl Scout organizations; and others in adult organizations.

The public is invited and urged to be on hand for the flag disposal ceremony, stated Philip Mehner, commander of the Eagle Lake Post and Len Matula, commander of the VFW. Legionnaire Victor Scott will be chairman for the evening's activities.

Commander Mehner urge Legionnaires to be on hand by 6 p.m. for a short business meeting and for preparations for the disposal ceremony.

## **Newsbriefs**

**Continued from Page 1** 

is taking reservations for their first Annual Ski Vacation, Dec. 16-20, to Winter Park Resort in Colorado. The trip includes transportation, lodging, ski rental and three full days out on the slopes. In addition, all youth will participate in an exciting three-day youth event that will include music, speakers and fun with youth groups from all over the country. Call 234-2571 to secure a spot. Space may be limited, so please make your reservation by Sept. 27. Make this a family Christmas tra-

#### Harvest Ball set for Sept. 30

The Rice Medical Center (RMC) Employee's Volunteers' 5th Annual Harvest Ball is set for Saturday, Sept. 30, at the Community Center. This year, they will honor Steve Balas. Social hour is 6-7 p.m.; dinner, 7-8:30; salute to Mr. Balas at 7:30; and dancing from 8:30 to 12:30 a.m. with music by "Hearts of Fire". Tickets may be purchased at RMC, Eagle Lake Drugstore or Thomas Clinic for \$50 per couple. You'll have chances to win prizes and have your photo taken by Nava Photography. Don't forget about the silent auction!

# Results

Continued from Page 7

Columbus. Semi-pro: best & reserve, Kara Kleimann, Columbus.

**GO-TEXAN PHOTOGRAPHY** (All best of show) Adult: Heidi Heinsohn, Frelsburg. High school (grades 9-12): Lauren

Spanihel, Eagle Lake. Elementary (through grade 8): Simone Petrosky, Columbus.

### Happy 1st Birthday Destinee Reyes

Sept. 26



Love, Mom, Dad, Uncle Joe, Tony & Grandma



tor; Meagan Staff, academics editor;

Jeremy Walker, activities editor; Jes-

sica Thomas, organizations editor;

Tiffany Stern, sports editor; Nakeshia

Parker, faculty editor and newspaper

Holier of Taylor Publishing Tuesday,

Sept. 26, to finalize the cover design

The staff will meet with Tammy

editor of the Raider Review.



#### Happy 13th Birthday, Priscilla Lozano

You're very special to us and Aunt Linda. You'll always be Mama's "Little Bitty Baby".

Love, Mom, Linda & Jonathan



# Lordy, Lordy! **Look Who Turned**

### Youens & Duchicela Clinic

402 Youens Drive • Weimar, Texas 78962 Board Certified Family Practice Board Certified Pediatrics is pleased to announce the association for pediatrics of

Michele L. James, M.D.

Pediatrician

Beginning Monday, September 11, 2000 Available by appointment. Walk-ins welcome.

Please call 979-725-8545

Robert A. Youens, M.D. Susan L. Kraemer, M.D. Jorge A. Duchicela, M.D. Olga I. Duchicela, M.D.

Michele L. James, M.D.

## Happy Birthday Tia Nena & Daddy





Love, CoCo





#### By Dr. Eric R. Tepper, Podiatrist SUCCESSFUL HAMMERTOE SURGERY

Surgery to correct hammertoe deformities keeps patients pain-free for years, according to a recent study published in Foot & Ankle International. A hammertoe occurs when a toe bends in a claw-like position. While any toe can be affected, the second toe is most common. This often occurs when a bunion forces the big toe to turn in and push the second toe. Hammertoes can result in painful corns and calluses at the joint, as the toe persistently rubs against the shoes. The surgery, PIP arthroplasty, realigns the toe by releasing joint ligaments and removing some bone from the toe at the affected joint. The toe is then straightened and splinted in

If surgery is the recommended course of action to get rid of hammertoes, you'll be glad to know that today's techniques make the process easier and faster and recovery is quite a bit more comfortable than just a few years ago. If you are a victim of hammertoes, consider professional help from Rice Medical Center. Our techniques are up-to-date, with three basic goals: to relieve pain, restore function, and improve appearance. For a consultation, please call us at 234-5571. Tuesday

P.S. In the study mentioned above, 92% of hammertoe surgery patients

reported they were pain-free after five years.